the following day of the lawsuit. However, The Company’s management and lawyer have an opinion
that there are grounds for appealing the court's judgment. The subsidiary intends to appeal and the
outcome of the case may change. As at 30 September 2024, a subsidiary has not yet recorded the
provision for a liability of lawsuit.

PATKOL PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
AS AT DECEMBER 31, 2023

191

One report 2024

25 Reclassification of accounts

Certain accounts in the 2023 financial statements have been reclassified to conform to the presentation in the
financial statements at ended 31 December 2024 as follow;

Statement of financial position Consolidated financial statements

At 31 December 2023

Before
reclassification

Reclassification

 After
reclassification

 (in thousand Baht)
Deferred tax asset 160,995  (109,976)  51,028
Deferred tax liabilities (204,953)  109,976  (94,986)
   -

Statement of financial position Separate financial statements

At 31 December 2023

Before
reclassification

Reclassification

 After
reclassification

 (in thousand Baht)
Deferred tax asset 54,256  (54,256)  -
Deferred tax liabilities (148,998)  54,256  (94,742)
   -

Statement of comprehensive income Consolidated financial statements
For Year ended
   31 December 2023

Before
reclassification

Reclassification

 After
reclassification

 (in thousand Baht)
Revenue from ongoing projects 583,127  93,491  676,618
Revenue from sales of goods and
   rendering of services 1,148,577  (93,491)  1,055,086
Distribution costs (373,564)  30,404  (343,160)
Administrative expenses   (261,789)  (30,404)  (292,193)
   -

The reclassifications have been made because, in the opinion of management, the new classification is more
appropriate to the Group’s business.

Patkol Public Company Limited

192  One report 2024

• Part 4
Certification of the Correctness of One Report Information

The Company has carefully reviewed the information in this annual report. The Company assures that it is
complete and accurate. There is no false, misleading or missing information that should be provided. In
addition, the Company assures that:

(1) The financial statements and financial information summarized in the annual report are